Master Gardeners of Wilson County Student Scholarship

The Master Gardeners of Wilson County Tennessee are pleased to offer a \$1,500 scholarship to a 2024 graduating high school senior pursuing a degree in agriculture, horticulture, landscape architecture, environmental sciences, or a related field. Applicants must be residents of Wilson County, TN, and must be accepted into a college, university, or post-secondary training program. *Please note that family members of Master Gardeners of Wilson County (MGWC) or children of donors to MGWC are not eligible to apply.

THE DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS IS FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 2024

Applicants must return the application according to the indicated directions.

For questions or additional information please contact MGWC Scholarship Committee Representative Maryann Hicks at <u>maryannhicks@wilsoncountymg.org</u> or 615-210-5102



Tennessee Master Gardener Program

The Tennessee Master Gardener Program is a volunteer service program provided by the University of Tennessee Extension. The program serves Tennesseans with home horticulture information and recruits new volunteers for training, certification, and service through the local Extension offices.

The Vision of the MGWC is to be recognized by Wilson County area residents as the leading organization from which to find useful, proven, and easy to understand horticultural information for the Middle Tennessee area that helps to safeguard the natural world in which we live.

The Mission of the MGWC is to empower residents to improve their gardens and lawns with research based horticultural information, while promoting environmental stewardship.